Community Development Block Grant Program (hereafter “CDBG”); and

WHEREAS, the Board adopted Resolution R-22-0618 on June 28, 2022 authorizing the 

Planning and Economic Development Department to submit an application and the Annual Action 

Plan to the USHUD for financial assistance in the amount of nine hundred six thousand seven 

hundred ninety one and 00/100 ($906,791.00) dollars to fund the Passaic County Community 

Development Block Grant Program for FY 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Board adopted Resolution 22-0820 on September 6, 2022, accepting the 

CDBG FY 2022 grant from USHUD and adopted Resolution 22-0889, on September 27, 2022, to

[...]

WHEREAS, the Board adopted the FY 2023 Annual Action Plan via Resolution R-23-0644 

on June 27, 2023 authorizing the Planning and Economic Development Department to submit an 

application and the Annual Action Plan to the USHUD for financial assistance in the amount of nine 

hundred sixty-five thousand eight hundred forty-eight and 00/100 ($965,848.00) dollars to fund the 

Passaic County Community Development Block Grant Program for FY 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Board adopted Resolution No. R-25-778 authorizing a first no-cost time 

extension of the Community Development Block Grant Program FY 2022 Senior Center Floor